SYLVANIA Lamps
SubstiTUBE® IPS LED T8
LED498R16   9-25
Application
SubstiTUBE IPS LED T8 lamps are an energy saving
alternative, designed to replace traditional fluorescent T8
lamps. These LED T8 lamps contain no mercury, provide
instant light and a uniform light distribution.

Initial
Lumens
(lm)1
Bare Lamp
Efficacy
(LPW)
Color Temp.
(CCT) CRI
Life (L70)
Hours
Beam
Angle
(°)
Package
Quantity DLC
40491 LED8T8/L24/FP/830/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40492 LED8T8/L24/FP/835/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40493 LED8T8/L24/FP/841/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40494 LED8T8/L24/FP/850/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40495 LED11T8/L36/FP/830/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40496 LED11T8/L36/FP/835/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40497 LED11T8/L36/FP/841/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40498 LED11T8/L36/FP/850/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40999 LED10T8L48FP830SUBG8 4ft Nano Plastic 10 1600 160 3000K 82 50,000 180 25 5.1
41001** LED10T8L48FP841SUBG8 4ft Nano Plastic 10 1600 160 4100K 82 50,000 180 25 5.1
41002** LED10T8L48FP850SUBG8 4ft Nano Plastic 10 1600 160 5000K 82 50,000 180 25 5.1
40591 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/830/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2100 162 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40592 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/835/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2100 162 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40593 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/841/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2200 169 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
40594 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/850/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2200 169 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 5.1
  *Frosted
**Limited inventory available. Product will become obsolete when inventory is depleted.
1. Average Lamp Power and Average Lamp Lumens rated on QHE2x32T8/UNV ISN.
Ordering Guide
LED XX T8 / L48 / FP DIM / 8 XX SUB / G8
LED Wattage
(ISN Ballast)
8, 10, 11 or
13 watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L24 = 24"
L36 = 36"
L48 = 48"
FP = Frosted Nano
Plastic
DIM = dimmable CRI
8 = >80
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
SubstiTUBE IPS
(Compatible LED T8 for
use with instant start and
select programmed rapid
start T8 electronic
ballasts
Generation 8
Specifications & Lighting Data
Lamp Ballast
Current
(AMPS)
System Power
(W)
System Lumens
(lm)
System Efficacy
(lm/W) No of Lamps
LED8T8/L24/FP QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 0.17/0.08 20 2400 120 2
LED11T8/L36/FP QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 0.22/0.10 26 3300 127 2
LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 0.26/0.12 32 4400 138 2
Note: For complete system information refer to LED495 –SubstiTUBE System Information.
L4
L1
Tc point location next to label
L2
L3
Physical Information
Lamp
Description
L1
End of Base Pin to
End of Opposite Pin End
L2
Base Face to
Opposite Base Pin
L3
Base Face to
Base Face
L4
Bulb Outside
Diameter
LED8T8/L24/FP (2ft) 23.72" ± 0.055" (602.6mm ± 1.4mm) 23.45" ± 0.05" (595.65mm ± 1.25mm) max 23.22" (589.8mm) 1.02" ± 0.08" (25.9mm ± 2.0mm)
LED11T8/L36/FP (3ft) 35.72" ± 0.055" (907.4mm ± 1.4mm) 35.45" ± 0.05" (900.45mm ± 1.25mm) max 35.22" (894.6mm) 1.02" ± 0.08" (25.9mm ± 2.0mm)
LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM (4ft) 47.725" ± 0.055" (1212.2mm ± 1.4mm) 47.45" ± 0.05" (1205.25mm ± 1.25mm) max 47.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02" ± 0.08" (25.9mm ± 2.0mm)
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
2 of 3